

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: A.S.No.56 of 2023, CRP.3127 of 2017, CRP.665 of 2018 and CRP.1142 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
11	02.07.2024	<u>MB,J & MGP,J</u> Learned counsel for the appellant is present in A.S.56 of 2023 Sri S.V.Ramana appeared on behalf of Sri O.Manohar Reddy, learned counsel for appellant in CRP.3127 of 2017 Sri T.Koteshwara Prasad, learned counsel, appeared on behalf of the respondents. Learned counsel appearing for the respondents submits that the matter relates to Land Acquisition and this Court does not have jurisdiction to hear the appeal. The Registry shall accordingly clarify this issue. MB,J MGP,J ysk/As	Tr. To IO folder before corr.

--	--	--	--