

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA:HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE: CRP Nos.3127 of 2017 & 656 of 2018

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	28.10.2025	<u>NNR,J</u> Ms.V.Swetha, learned counsel representing Sri B.Sudhakar Reddy and Ms.Neeraja Reddy, learned counsel for the petitioner in CPR No.665 of 2018 and learned counsel for the respondents No.3127 of 2017 reported that they have given NOC long ago and pray this Court to delete the their name. Recording the said submission, Registry is directed to delete the name of Sri B.Sudhakar Reddy and Ms.Neeraja Reddy. In the meanwhile, Registry is directed to print the name of the new counsel, subject to filing of vakalath. List on 26.11.2025. NNR,J SHA/VPT	