

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE NO: CIVIL REVISION PETITION Nos.3127 of 2017 & 665 of  
2018  
PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>SL.<br/>NO.</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | <b>OFFICE<br/>NOTE</b>                                     |
|--------------------|-------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------|
|                    | 03.08.2026  | <p><b><u>VRKR, J</u></b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>I.A.No.2 of 2018</u></b><br/><b><u>IN</u></b><br/><b><u>C.R.P.No.665 of 2018</u></b></p> <p>This application is filed to condone the delay of 258 days in filing the present Civil Revision Petition.</p> <p>Heard and perused the record.</p> <p>Having satisfied with the reasons stated in the affidavit filed in support of this application and in order to provide an opportunity to the petitioner to contest the case on merits, this interlocutory application is ordered.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b><u>VRKR,J</u></b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>I.A.No.1 of 2022</u></b><br/><b><u>IN</u></b><br/><b><u>C.R.P.No.665 of 2018</u></b></p> <p>This application is filed seeking to implead the proposed respondent as respondent No.7 in the present Civil Revision Petition.</p> <p>Heard and perused the record.</p> <p>For the reasons stated in the affidavit filed in support of this application, I.A.No.1 of 2022 is ordered.</p> <p>Registry is directed to carryout necessary amendments to the cause title.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b><u>VRKR,J</u></b></p> <p><b><u>CIVIL REVISION PETITION Nos.3127 of 2017 &amp; 665 of 2018</u></b> These Civil Revision Petitions are allowed. No costs.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><i>(Vide Separate Common Order)</i></p> <p style="text-align: right;">B/o.</p> | <p><i>Transferred to I/O folder before corrections</i></p> |

| SL.<br>NO. | DATE | ORDER  | OFFICE<br>NOTE |
|------------|------|--------|----------------|
|            |      | dpm/AS |                |